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Also in March at The Talbot 

See Notice Boards for details. 

Forthcoming 
events in April 2023 

· Monday 3 April - Parish Council 
meeting @ Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Thursday 6 April - Call-My-Bluff @ 
the Village Club, 7.30pm. 

· Friday 7 April - Good Friday. 

· Sunday 9 April - Easter Sunday. 

· Monday 10 April - Bank Holiday. 

· Saturday 15 April - IMPHA Daffodil 
Show in aid of Marie Curie o/s The 
Chapel, 9am.  

· Monday 17 April - Ladies’ PROBUS 
meeting @ Ashley Wood  Golf Club, 12 
for 12.30pm. 

· Wednesday 19 April - SWIM Annual 
Meeting @ the Abingdon Hall, 2.30pm. 

· Thursday 20 April – Iwerne Minster 
Neighbourhood Watch are arranging 
various services including Dorset Police and 
Dorset Council to be in attendance at the 
Village Club during the morning of 
Thursday 20 April to answer any relevant 
questions you may have.  More information 
to follow on Next Door and Village Notice 
Boards.  

· Monday 24 April - IMPHA meeting @ 
Abingdon Hall, 7pm. 

· Wednesday 26 April - Men’s PROBUS 
AGM @ the Langton Arms, Tarrant 
Monkton, 11am - 2pm. 

There will be no Parish Council Meeting this month, however, 
Councillors are still there to deal with any of your enquiries and are 
working on the Zoom forum to get any business done.  If necessary, 
contact the Parish Clerk for further information on 
clerk@iwerneminsterparishcouncil.gov.uk 

Thursday 2 March - The Village Club is holding a Quiz Night, at 
the Village Club at 7.30pm.  For more information phone Penny 
Marsh [811339]. 

Wednesday 8 March - Dorset Moviola is showing “Mrs Harris 
didn't quite make it to Paris”.  The organisers apologise for the 
February cancellation, those who bought tickets in February please 
bring them with you in March, so that you can get in for free.  Shows 
are in the Fontmell Magna Village Hall.  Tickets will be on sale at 
Fontmell Village Shop & Post office at £6.50 or £7 on the door, cash 
only please, both at the shop and on the door.  The doors and the bar 
(again cash only) will open as usual from 7pm with the film starting 
at 7.30 .  For more information phone Libby Gendall [811551]. 

Wednesday 15 March - SWIM WI meeting at Abingdon Hall, at 
2.30pm.  There will be a talk by Grace Lovelass talking about “Glitz, 
Glamour and Life as an Opera Singer”.  For fun, ladies can dress to 
impress.  Ladies wishing to join the Club are always welcome and 
can come as a guest, for further details contact Minnie McCann 
[07944 656652] or Sandra Jelbart [01747 812468]. 

Saturday 18 March - I.V. Walking Club will be walking round the 
Wardour Castles, starting at 10.00 am from The Forester in 
Donhead St Andrew SP7 9EE.  Leaders: Penny (01747 812222) and 
Pam (01747 811251). 

Monday 20 March - Ladies PROBUS meeting at Ashley Wood Golf 
Club, 12noon for 12.30pm.  There will be a talk by William Perez on 
the “Humming Birds of Ecuador”.  Ladies wishing to join the Club 
are always welcome and can come as a guest, for further information 
contact Lesley Evans [811287]. 

Wednesday 22 March - Men's PROBUS meeting at the Langton 
Arms, Tarrant Monkton, from 11am to 2pm.  This meeting is for 
members only but the planned talk will be about “The Lord 
Lieutenancy” by Angus Campbell. 

Monday 27 March - IMPHA meeting at Abingdon Hall, 7pm.  
There will be a talk by Rosemary Legrand about “Spring in Japan”.  
Non members are always welcome.  For further details contact Sue 
Le Prevost [812173]. 


